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FLORENCE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT FIVE 

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

 
 Frank A. Travaglio, Secretary  

Seat 4 
ftravaglio@fsd5.org 
Term Expires:  2027 
Served Since 2021 

 
 

 Joshua B. Timmons  
Seat 2 

jbtimmons@fsd5.org 
Term Expires:  2025 
Served Since 2019 

 
 

DeAnna H. Green, Vice Chair  
Seat 3 

dhgreen@fsd5.org 
Term Expires:  2026 
Served Since 2020 

 
 
 

 

 

 
 
 

 
Ervin J. Richardson, Chair 

Seat 1 
ejrichardson@fsd5.org 
Term Expires:  2025 
Served Since 2019 

 

Andrew B. Gaster  
Seat 7 (At-Large) 

abgaster@fsd5.org 
Term Expires:  2027 
Served Since 2018 

 
 

Mary C. Powell  
Seat 6 (At-Large) 
spowell@fsd5.org 

Term Expires: 2026 
Served Since 2021 

 
 

 Roger A. Parsons  
Seat 5 (At-Large) 

raparsons@fsd5.org 
Term Expires:  2025 
Served Since 2022 

 

 

MISSION 

The mission of The Board of Trustees for Florence County School District Five is to provide a 

high-quality education for all students.  They are committed to fostering a safe and supportive 

learning environment, promoting academic excellence, and ensuring that every student has the 

opportunity to reach their full potential.   

 

PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT 

Our Board is a member of the South Carolina School Boards Association and 100% of our 

members have completed the state’s orientation program. 
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